
ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.3249.35JPNNana TAKEDA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 -0.29 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0 6.51
2
3
4

3Lo
FCSp1
SpSt2

1

5.0 1 1 01 0 1 1 2 0
2.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
3.1

0.71
0.14
0.29 1 1 0 0 0 1 -1 2 1

5.71
2.14
3.39

22.03

00100000 3.3000.003.32A5
01100001 2.6400.142.5CCoSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0
8 1.2 0.43 1 1.630 1 1 0 1 2 1 1LSp1

25.9 27.32

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
4.50

6.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75
6.00 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 6.25 5.50
6.00 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.75 6.25 5.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.54
5.46
5.50

Choreography 4.50 6.25 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 6.75 5.500.80 5.50
Interpretation 4.50 6.00 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 6.50 5.250.80 5.54

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 22.03

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.3749.23CANJessica DUBE 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+2T1 7.3 0.14 0 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 0 7.44
2
3
4

3Lo
LSp1
SlSt2

2

5.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.2 1 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
3.1

-3.00
0.43
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2.00
1.63
3.10

21.86

01110001 3.7300.433.32A5
12200111 3.6010.503.1SpSt26

7 2.3FCSp2 0.21 0 2.511 1 0 0 0 1 2 0
8 3.0 0.36 1 3.360 0 1 1 1 1 1 0CCoSp2

28.3 27.37

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.25
5.50

6.25 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.75 6.00 5.50 5.25
6.00 5.00 0.75 5.25 4.75 5.75 6.00 5.25
6.25 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.25 6.00 5.75 5.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

5.39
5.32
5.50

Choreography 5.25 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.00 6.00 5.50 5.250.80 5.54
Interpretation 5.25 6.50 5.50 5.75 5.25 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.250.80 5.57

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.86

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

25.3744.46RUSOlga NAIDENOVA 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lo1 5.0 -0.86 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 4.14
2
3
4

2A
LSp2
3S+2T

3

3.3 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0
1.6 1 -1 1 1 0 0 0 -1 0
5.8

0.00
0.10

-0.14 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0

3.30
1.70
5.66

19.09

0110001-1 2.2110.212.0FCSp15
-1-1-1-1000-1 1.830-0.172.0CiSt16

7 3.4SpSt3 0.14 0 3.540 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
8 3.0 -0.01 0 2.990 -1 1 0 1 -1 -1 0CCoSp2

26.1 25.37

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.25
5.25

4.25 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 4.25 4.50 4.75
3.75 4.00 5.25 5.50 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.50
4.00 4.25 5.25 5.50 5.50 4.50 5.00 4.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.86
4.57
4.93

Choreography 5.25 3.75 4.50 5.00 5.50 5.50 4.25 4.25 4.500.80 4.75
Interpretation 5.25 4.00 4.25 5.00 5.50 5.75 4.25 4.00 5.000.80 4.75

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.09

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.9038.87KORYu-Na KIM 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1Lz+COMBO1 0.6 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

SpSt2
3Lo
LSp2

4

3.1 0 0 00 0 0 1 1 0
5.0 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3
1.6

0.07
-3.00
0.36 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1

3.17
2.00
1.96

19.97

01000001 3.1700.073.1CiSt25
11110111 2.4300.432.0FCSp16

7 3.32A 0.43 0 3.731 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
8 3.0 0.14 0 3.141 0 0 0 1 0 1 0CCoSp2

21.7 19.90

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.75
4.50

5.75 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 4.75 5.25
5.50 3.50 5.25 5.25 4.50 5.50 4.50 5.00
5.75 3.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.50 4.75 5.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.96
4.96
5.00

Choreography 4.75 5.50 4.00 5.25 5.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.250.80 5.04
Interpretation 4.50 5.75 3.75 5.25 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.500.80 5.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.97

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.2138.23USAChristine ZUKOWSKI 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

SpSt21 3.1 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.10
2
3
4

1A
3Lz+2T
LSp1

5

0.8 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
7.3 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 -2 -1
1.2

-0.50
-0.43
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.30
6.87
1.20

19.02

0000-1-10-1 1.37-1-0.131.52Lo5
0-1000000 2.0000.002.0FCSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 2.5 -0.13 0 2.37-1 -1 -1 0 0 0 1 -1CCoSp1

20.4 19.21

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.50
5.75

5.75 4.50 4.50 5.25 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.75
5.00 4.00 4.25 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00
4.00 3.75 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.93
4.75
4.64

Choreography 5.50 4.50 3.75 4.75 5.50 4.50 4.75 4.25 5.000.80 4.75
Interpretation 5.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.50 5.000.80 4.71

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.02

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

21.4938.15JPNSatsuki MURAMOTO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3T+2T1 5.3 0.29 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5.59
2
3
4

2A
LSp2
SpSt2

6

3.3 0 0 -10 0 0 0 0 0
1.6 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
3.1

0.00
0.07
0.00 0 0 0 0 -2 1 0 0 0

3.30
1.67
3.10

16.66

0000-1-100 1.460-0.041.52Lo5
0-10000-10 1.960-0.042.0FCSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 -0.09 0 2.410 0 0 0 1 -1 -1 -1CCoSp1

21.3 21.49

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.00 4.00 5.00
4.25 3.50 4.00 3.75 4.75 2.75 4.50 4.75
4.00 3.25 4.00 3.75 4.50 2.75 4.25 4.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.43
4.11
4.00

Choreography 4.25 4.50 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.75 4.750.80 4.25
Interpretation 4.25 4.00 3.25 4.25 3.75 4.50 2.75 4.25 4.500.80 4.04

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.66

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.4835.12CHNBinshu XU 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lz+COMBO1 1.9 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90
2
3
4

3Lo
LSp3
SpSt2

7

5.0 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.4 1 -1 1 1 -1 0 2 1 1
3.1

-3.00
0.31
0.07 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

2.00
2.71
3.17

17.64

00-1-10000 3.200-0.103.32A5
01100011 2.2100.212.0FCSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 3.0 0.29 0 3.29-1 0 0 1 1 1 1 1CCoSp2

22.7 19.48

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
4.50

4.25 4.75 4.75 4.75 3.75 5.75 4.50 5.25
4.00 3.75 4.25 4.00 4.00 5.50 4.75 5.00
3.75 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.75 5.00 4.25 5.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.71
4.36
4.32

Choreography 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.75 5.00 4.00 4.750.80 4.36
Interpretation 4.50 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.75 4.25 5.000.80 4.29

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.64

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Page 7/17Report jgpchn04_Ladies_SP JudgesScores 0.0

ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.2534.70CANCourtney SOKAL 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3F+2T1 6.8 -2.86 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 3.94
2
3
4

2Lo
FCSp1
SpSt2

8

1.5 0 0 -10 -1 0 0 0 0
2.0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0
3.1

-0.04
-0.04
0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.46
1.96
3.10

16.45

-2-1-2-1-2-1-2-1 2.300-1.003.32A5
-10-100000 1.160-0.041.2LSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 -0.17 -1 2.330 0 -1 0 0 -1 -2 -1CCoSp1

22.4 18.25

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.00
4.25

4.50 4.50 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00
4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25
4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.00 4.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.18
4.04
4.14

Choreography 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.25 3.75 4.000.80 4.18
Interpretation 4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.00 4.50 4.25 3.50 4.000.80 4.04

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.45

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.1732.94USAErin REED 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2S+COMBO1 1.3 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.30
2
3
4

LSp1
SpSt2
2Lo

9

1.2 0 0 0-1 0 0 -1 0 0
3.1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
1.5

-0.04
0.14

-0.09 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0

1.16
3.24
1.41

18.77

11000001 2.1400.142.0SlSt15
0-1-10000-1 2.410-0.092.5CCoSp16

7 3.32A -0.70 -1 2.60-1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1
8 2.0 -0.09 0 1.910 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1FCSp1

16.9 15.17

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
5.25
5.25

4.75 4.25 4.25 5.00 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00
4.25 4.75 4.75 5.25 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.25
4.75 4.25 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.43
4.68
4.86

Choreography 5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.50 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.750.80 4.79
Interpretation 5.00 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.75 5.25 4.50 4.25 4.500.80 4.71

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 18.77

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.6530.79CHNNa HOU 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

3Lz+COMBO1 6.0 -3.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 3.00
2
3
4

2Lo
CCoSp1
LSp2

10

1.5 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.5 0 -1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0
1.6

-1.00
0.07
0.29 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1

0.50
2.57
1.89

15.14

-1000000-2 1.960-0.042.0SpSt15
00000000 2.0000.002.0FCSp16

7 3.32A 0.43 0 3.731 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
8 2.0 0.00 0 2.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0SlSt1

20.9 17.65

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.25

4.50 4.25 3.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.50
3.00 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.75 4.25 4.00 3.75
3.00 3.00 3.50 3.75 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.29
3.68
3.75

Choreography 3.50 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.75 4.50 4.50 3.50 3.750.80 3.64
Interpretation 3.25 2.75 3.00 3.50 3.50 4.75 4.25 3.50 4.000.80 3.57

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 15.14

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.7529.16TPEJocelyn HO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 3.30
2
3
4

2T+COMBO
SlSt1
FCSp1

11

1.3 -3 -3 -3-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0
2.0

-1.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.30
2.00
2.00

13.41

0000-1-10-1 1.410-0.091.52Lo5
01000001 1.2700.071.2LSp16

7 3.1SpSt2 0.00 0 3.100 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0
8 2.5 -0.13 -1 2.37-1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 0CCoSp1

16.9 15.75

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.25

4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.75
3.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25
3.75 2.75 3.75 4.25 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.57
3.21
3.32

Choreography 3.50 4.00 3.00 3.50 4.25 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.250.80 3.36
Interpretation 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.50 4.25 3.00 3.25 2.75 3.250.80 3.29

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 13.41

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

13.9728.11PRKUn Ha KIM 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2F+1T1 2.1 -1.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3 1.10
2
3
4

LSp1
2Lo
FCSp1

12

1.2 0 0 00 0 -1 -1 0 0
1.5 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -2 -3 -2 -3
2.0

-0.04
-0.89
-0.04 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.16
0.61
1.96

14.14

01000000 2.0000.002.0CiSt15
00000000 3.3000.003.32A6

7 2.5CCoSp1 -0.17 0 2.33-2 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1
8 2.0 -0.49 -2 1.51-3 -1 -1 -2 -1 -3 -1 0SpSt1

16.6 13.97

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.50

4.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.75
3.00 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.75 3.25 3.00 4.00
3.00 2.75 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.75 4.00 4.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

4.04
3.29
3.54

Choreography 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.00 3.750.80 3.39
Interpretation 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.25 3.25 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.250.80 3.43

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.14

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.1027.55HKGTamami ONO 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

A1 0.0 0.00 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.00
2
3
4

FCSp1
2Lz+2T
LSp1

13

2.0 -1 -1 -1-3 -1 0 -1 -1 -1
3.2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
1.2

-0.30
-1.00
0.07 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

1.70
2.20
1.27

14.45

1-1000000 2.0000.002.0CiSt15
0000000-1 3.1000.003.1SpSt26

7 1.52Lo 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0
8 2.5 -0.17 0 2.330 -1 -1 -1 0 -2 0 -1CCoSp1

15.5 14.10

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.25

4.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 4.25
3.50 2.75 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.50
4.00 2.75 3.75 3.75 4.25 3.25 3.25 4.25

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.68
3.46
3.64

Choreography 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.00 3.25 4.500.80 3.61
Interpretation 3.25 4.25 2.75 3.75 3.75 4.50 3.25 3.25 4.250.80 3.68

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.45

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.3027.27CHNWei WANG 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -0.17 0 -2 0 0 -2 0 -1 -1 0 1.33
2
3
4

LSp1
CiSt1
3T+2T

14

1.2 0 0 00 0 0 -1 0 0
2.0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0
5.3

0.00
-0.09
-1.71 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 0 -2 -2 0

1.20
1.91
3.59

12.97

00-1-1000-1 2.410-0.092.5CCoSp15
0-3-2-1-200-3 1.56-2-0.442.0SpSt16

7 0.81A -0.46 -2 0.34-3 -2 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3
8 2.0 -0.04 0 1.960 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0FCSp1

17.3 14.30

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.25
3.25

3.25 3.75 3.50 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25
3.00 2.75 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25
3.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.32
3.18
3.21

Choreography 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.25 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.750.80 3.29
Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.500.80 3.21

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 12.97

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

14.7727.26AUSLauren WINSBORROW 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2Lo1 1.5 -0.09 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0 1.41
2
3
4

FCSp1
SpSt2
1A

15

2.0 1 1 01 0 0 1 1 0
3.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.8

0.29
0.00

-0.44 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 -1 -3 -3 -3

2.29
3.10
0.36

13.49

01000011 2.6400.142.5CCoSp15
000-10000 2.0000.002.0SlSt16

7 2.32Lz+1T -1.00 -2 1.30-3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3
8 1.6 0.07 1 1.672 0 0 0 0 0 0 0LSp2

15.8 14.77

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.00
3.00
3.00

3.75 4.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.25 3.25 3.00
3.50 3.50 2.75 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25
4.00 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.50 3.50 3.00

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

3.32
3.29
3.36

Choreography 3.00 4.00 3.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.75 3.000.80 3.43
Interpretation 3.25 3.75 3.25 3.00 3.75 4.25 3.25 3.50 3.500.80 3.46

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 13.49

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

11.8120.56MEXMaria Fernanda DIAZ VALLE 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

2A1 3.3 -2.10 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.20
2
3
4

FCSp1
1Lz+2T
LSp1

16

2.0 -1 -2 -2-3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
1.9 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 -3 -3
1.2

-0.60
-1.00
-0.66 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3

1.40
0.90
0.54

9.75

00-1-1000-1 2.900-0.203.1SpSt25
-1-1-1-1-1-10-1 1.740-0.262.0SlSt16

7 1.52Lo -0.53 -1 0.97-3 -1 -2 -3 -1 -2 -1 -2
8 2.5 -0.34 -1 2.160 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 0 -2CCoSp1

17.5 11.81

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.50
2.75

2.25 3.00 2.25 2.00 2.50 2.75 3.00 2.50
2.00 2.25 2.00 2.00 2.25 3.00 2.50 3.00
1.75 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.75 2.75 2.25 2.75

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

2.54
2.36
2.43

Choreography 2.50 1.75 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.00 2.750.80 2.36
Interpretation 2.50 1.75 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.75 2.75 2.50 2.750.80 2.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 9.75

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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ISU Junior Grand Prix Harbin
LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

5.8511.19INDDebarati RAY 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1F+1T1 0.9 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.60
2
3
4

CCoSp1
SlSt1
SpSt1

17

2.5 -3 -2 -3-3 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3
2.0 -1 -3 -3 -1 -3 -2 -1 -3 -3
2.0

-0.94
-0.74
-0.83 -1 -3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3

1.56
1.26
1.17

5.34

-3-3-3-3-3-30-3 1.00-3-1.002.0FCSp15
-30-30-3-3-2-3 0.00-30.000.0A6

7 1.2LSp1 -0.94 -3 0.26-3 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

10.6 5.85

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.00 2.00 1.25 1.00 1.75 1.25 1.50 1.00
1.00 1.75 1.25 1.25 1.50 2.00 1.50 1.00
1.00 1.75 1.00 1.50 1.75 2.00 1.25 1.50

Factor 

0.80
0.80
0.80

1.25
1.32
1.39

Choreography 1.00 1.00 1.75 1.00 1.50 2.00 1.50 0.75 1.250.80 1.29
Interpretation 1.00 1.00 1.75 1.25 1.50 2.25 2.00 1.00 1.500.80 1.43

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 5.34

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1
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